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[RAJYA SABHA]

15. M|s. The Pharm. Chem, Ind,

Dist Bulsar (Guj).

16. M/s. Lyka Labs., Bombay.

P

Statement

Amount of foreign exchange likely to te
involved dyring 1979-80in import by CP G
of bulk drugs for which techrologyis available

in India:

Name of the bulk drug

Amount in
Rupeces
(Lakhs)

Anpicillin Anhydrous
Ampicillin Trihydrate

Chloramphenicol Powder
Choramphenicol Palmitate

Chloramphenicol Sodium

Succinate

Chloramphenicol Stearate

Tetracycline Hcl
Tetracycline Base .

Sulphamathoxozole

Ghloroquine Phosphate

Gentamycin .t

Strcptorﬁycin Sulphate
Ethambutol
Dapsone .’

Trimethprim

Indomethacin
Doxycycline

Vitamin B1 (Hcl)

Vitamin Bi (Mono)
Vitamin B2 (Ribo)

Torar

.

30-76
20951
18721

18275

13:79
2-66
319-52
1004
126-69
137-93

1040

© 229-19
fo2-96
6-65

8-49

305
34 29
3429

2507

72 -62

————e

1764 -06

to Questions 92

105. [Transferred to the 20th March,
19801].

Postal Divisiop in Madhubanj district

106. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA
JHA: Will the Minister of COMMU-
NICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that
Madhubani District in Bihar fulfils
all the requirements for having a
postal division of its own;

(b) if so, what are the reasons for
which postal division hag not been
set up in Madhubani; and

(¢) what specific requirements
atill need to be fulfilled by Madhu-
bani for being a fulfledgeq postal
division? L L

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI-
CATIONS (SHRI C. M. STEPHEN):
(a) to (c) New Posta] Divisions are
created by bifurcation of existing
Postal Division in  accordance with
the norms approved by the Depart-
ment. Ag per these norms, a Postal
Division qualifies for bifurcation when
the aggregate work load exceeds 2.9
points, As the work-load of Dar-
bhanga Postal Division which at
present also serves Madhubani Dis-
trict is lesg than 2.9, its Dbifurcation
is not found to be justified. Ag and
when the work-load of the parent
division exceeds 2.9 points, the ques-
tion of bifurcation and subsequent
creation of Madhubani Postal Divi-
gion will be considered.

Medicines produceq in India

107. SHRI SHTVA CHANDRA
JHA: Will the Minister of PETRO-
LEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleas-
ed to state: , |

(a) whether it is 3 fact that India
is still not in a position to produce
all the medical drugs and medicines
which are produced in the develop--
ed counfries like US.A, and
USSR,



